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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TRADING ACTIVITY

NOV

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL

TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur
MONTHLY TOTAL
NOVEMBER - 2022 24533 243 978 446 2509 15353051 27042 259331498
DECEMBER - 2022 11390 98276111 1081 7754923 12471 106 031 033
JANUARY - 2023 17975 177 617 644 2606 21250 681 20581 198 868 326
TOTAL 2021 246 844 2213831544 25571 182 407 124 272415 2396 238 668
TOTAL 2022 275389 2406913 483 24380 160 184 387 299769 2567097 869
TOTAL 2023 17 975 177 617 644 2 606 21250 681 20581 198 868 326
DAILY AVERAGE
NOVEMBER - 2022 1168 11618021 119 731098 1288 12349119
DECEMBER - 2022 876 7559701 83 596 533 959 8156233
JANUARY - 2023 1057 10448 097 153 1250040 1211 11698 137
TOTAL 2021 1138 10201989 118 840 586 1255 11042575
TOTAL 2022 1275 11143118 113 741594 1388 11884712
TOTAL 2023 1057 10448 097 153 1250040 1211 11698 137
DAILY FIGURES
09/01/2023 986 8743016 133 622 872 1119 9365889
10/01/2023 944 10905776 90 661689 1034 11567 465
11/01/2023 934 8424 606 80 493 555 1014 8918 161
12/01/2023 965 12018170 139 735437 1104 12753 607
13/01/2023 794 6448 206 110 786 113 904 7234319
16/01/2023 807 5514 682 110 360985 917 5875 666
17/01/2023 702 6764513 164 1546737 866 8311250
18/01/2023 1628 16677 349 139 985077 1767 17 662 426
19/01/2023 1322 12 680 909 71 476 020 1393 13156 929
20/01/2023 1287 12067 113 82 541350 1369 12 608 463
23/01/2023 1295 13434087 225 2055909 1520 15489 996
24/01/2023 866 7 666 804 121 535349 987 8202152
25/01/2023 1062 10804 973 224 1951070 1286 12756 044
26/01/2023 1065 12016711 139 1704227 1204 13720938
27/01/2023 1342 15869 203 429 5046 905 1771 20916 108
30/01/2023 829 7542 004 145 1228479 974 8770484

31/01/2023 1147 10039 522 205 1518906 1352 11558 428
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TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

0.0%
NO

SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
number %TOT of % CUM eurm eurm %TOT of % CUM number
TAH TAH
1 STMICROELECTRONICS 2855 13.9% 13.9% 40.84 1 STMICROELECTRONICS 40.84 20.5% 20.5% 2855
2 STELLANTIS 1608 7.8% 21.7% 21.98 2 STELLANTIS 21.98 11.1% 31.6% 1608
3 UNICREDIT 1495 7.3% 28.9% 16.63 3 TENARIS 21.22 10.7% 42.3% 1425
4 INTESA SANPAOLO 1439 7.0% 35.9% 13.19 4 UNICREDIT 16.63 8.4% 50.6% 1495
5 TENARIS 1425 6.9% 42.9% 21.22 5 ENI 15.53 7.8% 58.4% 1419
6 ENI 1419 6.9% 49.8% 15.53 6 TESLA 14.68 7.4% 65.8% 1247
7 ENEL 1382 6.7% 56.5% 12.14 7 INTESA SANPAOLO 13.19 6.6% 72.4% 1439
8 SAIPEM 1339 6.5% 63.0% 6.04 8 ENEL 12.14 6.1% 78.5% 1382
9 TELECOM ITALIA 1284 6.2% 69.2% 6.80 9 FERRARI 7.57 3.8% 82.4% 440
10 TESLA 1247 6.1% 75.3% 14.68 10 TELECOM ITALIA 6.80 3.4% 85.8% 1284
11 LEONARDO 554 2.7% 78.0% 2.34 11 SAIPEM 6.04 3.0% 88.8% 1339
12 FERRARI 440 2.1% 80.1% 7.57 12 CNH INDUSTRIAL 2.38 1.2% 90.0% 173
13 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 368 1.8% 81.9% 133 13 LEONARDO 2.34 1.2% 91.2% 554
14 BANCO BPM 340 1.7% 83.5% 1.83 14 AMAZON 2.17 1.1% 92.3% 206
15 BPER BANCA 299 1.5% 85.0% 1.23 15 BANCO BPM 1.83 0.9% 93.2% 340
16 A2A 283 1.4% 86.4% 1.06 16 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 1.33 0.7% 93.9% 368
17 IVECO GROUP 270 1.3% 87.7% 0.95 17 BPER BANCA 1.23 0.6% 94.5% 299
18 AMAZON 206 1.0% 88.7% 2.17 18 A2A 1.06 0.5% 95.0% 283
19 GENERALI 180 0.9% 89.6% 0.74 19 IVECO GROUP 0.95 0.5% 95.5% 270
20 CNH INDUSTRIAL 173 0.8% 90.4% 2.38 20 PRYSMIAN 0.76 0.4% 95.9% 59
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